ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE CALENDAR NO: <u>6156</u>	ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO:
COUNCIL SPONSOR: MR. FITZGERALD	PROVIDED BY: COUNCIL OFFICE
INTRODUCED BY:	SECONDED BY:
ON THE $\underline{4}$ DAY OF \underline{APRIL} , $\underline{2019}$	
DISTRICT 2 PARISH COUNCE	ROUNDS' MIDWAY TO DENNIS OF THE FORMER AND LATE
WHEREAS, the St. Tammany Parish Council we Sharp by naming the Midway at the St. Tammany District 2, "Dennis Sharp Circle." Mr. Sharp was a contributor of activities associated with the Fairgr America, agricultural and recreational activities; and	lifetime resident of Covington and an instrumental ounds, including the 4-H Club, Future Farmers of
WHEREAS, the St Tammany Parish 911 Con approved the Road Name Request Form for the DENNIS SHARP CIR, Nearest Cross-streets: E M future, structures will be addressed off of the newly to the 911 Database but will be added to the 911 Dis	IAGEE ST, Covington, LA 70433. No current, nor named road; therefore, the road will NOT be added
WHEREAS, the St. Tammany Fairgrounds A proposed naming of the Fairgrounds' Midway at the	dvisory Board unanimously voted in favor of the sir February 2019 board meeting.
THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY officially name the St. Tammany Parish Fairgrounds signage identifiers along said roadway.	ORDAINS: that St. Tammany Parish Governments' Midway to "Dennis Sharp Circle" and implement
REPEAL: All ordinances or parts of Ordinances	in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
SEVERABILITY: If any provision of this Ordin not affect other provisions herein which can be give the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby declared	
EFFECTIVE DATE: This Ordinance shall become	me effective fifteen (15) days after adoption.
MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:	SECONDED BY:
WHEREUPON THIS ORDINANCE WAS SUE FOLLOWING:	BMITTED TO A VOTE AND RESULTED IN THE
YEAS:	
NAYS:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	

THIS ORDINANCE WAS DECLARED DULY ADOPTED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE	
PARISH COUNCIL ON THE $\underline{2}$ DAY OF $\underline{\text{MAY}}$, $\underline{2019}$; AND BECOMES ORDINANCE COUNCIL	
SERIES NO	
MICHAEL D. LODINO, ID., COLINCII, CHAIDMAN	
MICHAEL R. LORINO, JR., COUNCIL CHAIRMAN	
ATTEST:	
THERESA L. FORD, COUNCIL CLERK	
THERESITE. FORD, COUNCIL CEEKIN	
DATDICIA D DDICTED DADICII DDECIDENI	
PATRICIA P. BRISTER, PARISH PRESIDEN	
Published Introduction: MARCH 27, , 2019	
Published Adoption:, <u>2019</u>	
Delivered to Parish President:, 2019 at	
Returned to Council Clerk:, <u>2019</u> at	